

Order Below Exh.85 in RCS No.133/2017

Plaintiff witness and his advocate is present since 11.15 am. Advocate for defendant nos.1 and 2 remained absent when repeatedly called till 12.25 p.m. He failed to conduct the cross examination. No adjournment has been sought. Kept for necessary order on next date.

Order dictated and pronounced in open court.

Date : 07/06/2022

(Ashish B. Marlecha)
Civil Judge (Sr.Dn.),
Nilanga, Dist. Latur.