

Order below Exh.1 in RCS No.133/2017
Chiman & Anr. Vs. Gramsevak & Ors.

Perused the record and proceedings. It reveals that the suit is fixed for adducing evidence by defendant Nos.1 and 2 since last many dates. However, defendant Nos.1 and 2 failed to adduce their evidence till today. No adjournment has been sought. Today also defendant Nos.1 and 2 failed to adduce their evidence. The suit is old one. It should be proceeded further on priority basis. Sufficient opportunities have been given to defendant Nos.1 and 2 for proceeding as aforesaid. However, it is of no use. Therefore, the present suit be proceeded further without evidence of defendant Nos.1 and 2.

Date : 19/07/2025

(R.V. Pande)
Civil Judge (Sr.Dn.),
Nilanga, Dist. Latur.